Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $ 506,298.46

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/11/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 811412018

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex I

Pay Application No.: Six (6)

For the Period: 7/1/2018 to 7/30/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 506,298.46

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,473,867.31
TOTAL RETENTION $247,386.73

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $247,386.73

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,226,480.58
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,720,182.12
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $506,298.46

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAO06_20180814 02 07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of }
Proiect Name: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il Contractor: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 7/30/2018
PBC Project #. C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicaqo, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago ] APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Six (6) I

STATE OF ILLINOIS | ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice Prosidynt, of F.H, Pagchen, 5 M, Niclsen & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behall of said
corporalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainled with the lacts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under .
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Mt. Greenwood Elemantary School Annax Il PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Paschen Job #2107

10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60855

thal the following stalemnents arc made lor the purpost of procuning a partial payment of B 506,298.46 under the lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, lree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalscever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the

requirements of said Owner under them. Thal for lhe purposes of said contracl, ihe following persons have been conlracled with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respective amounts set forih opposite their names is the full amount of money due and lo become due 1o each of them respectively That this staternent is a full, lrue, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as siated:

e WWark Complabed
item # or CSI - ) Net previous
corresponds o | Subconlractor Name Type of Work Original contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Conlract by Previous Current Total to dale Relainage billed Net amount due| Remaining to bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amount Complate
10 |FHP/SNN. General Conditons | § 111385600 | § - 5 (51.42800) § 1,062 400 00 24% $ 20912870 % 5044539 | $ 25957409 |$ 4703181 |% 17767708 |8 3486520 (% 849 857 72
20 FHP/SNN OHEP $ 216538 00 | § - 3 - 3 218.538 00 %% | % 4330760 | § 1190959 | £ 5521719 | § 652172 | $ 3897684 |$ 1071863 | § 166.842 53
30 FHP/SNN ond / Insurance $ 14744400 | § 5 5 147 444 00 100% | $ 14744400 | § - $ 14744400 |§ 14744403 13269960 | § 3 14.744 40
40 FHP/SNN 5 98.07000 | § 5 35 9807000 | 100% | § 9807000 | § = 5 0807000 | § 980700 | 5 BB263.00 | § 5 9,807 00
'Shawn Brown
100 Erdi DemolEnviarnmental | § 100,000 00 | & 3 3 100.000 00 2% 3 3 5 5 3 - 1% H 100,000 00
140 Linlet Cancrate 5 9000000 | § L 3 3 90,000 80 0% 3 = ] = E ] . 3 = L3 3 ] 90,000 00
200 FHPISNN 5 57500000 | § 5 8 575,000 00 92% § 45100000 | § 7800000 | $ 52900000 [§ 5290000 % 40590000)% 7020000 )|$% 98,900 00
240 $ 3041000 | § . 3 2958000 | § B0,00000 | 100% |$§ 51,10000 | § 820000 |5 000000 [§ . $ 4599000 | $ 1401000 | §
% 575.00000 | % 3 ;] §75.000.00 9% | § 9815367 | § 1230067 | § 11045434 | § 1104543 | 8833830 | § 11.07061 | § 475.591.09
L] 619.000.00 | § -~ 5 L] 619,000 00 B84% $ 51900000} % 5 S00000 1S 51000003 46710000 | % 3 151,900 00
3 26500000 | 3 ] 265,000 00 4% $ 3 1060000 [ § 1060000 | § 106000 | & 3 954000 | § 255.460 90
3 130.00000 | § . 5 5 130.000 00 9% H = 5 - L3 = 5 . 3 5 3 130.000:00
H 27.00000 | § - I8 H 2tng000| 0% |S 1) - |8 - |8 - s s s 27,000 00
530 3 4500000 | § £ $ 45,000 00 0% ] - 3 - $ = 3 - $ ] 3 45.000.00
620 3 6230000 | 5 - 3 5 82,300 00 18% 1§ 310000 | § 81680015 11266800 | § 112660 | $ 279000 | § 735120 1§ 52 158 A0
660 3 150000 | & ] ] 1.500.00 0% s s 3 s 3 3 3 1.500 00
700 5 650000 | & £ 3 8.500 00 0% (% -3 5 5 3 -3 3 6.500 00
740 Untet Pratectan 5 1550000 | § H H 1550000 | 0% |3 $ - 13 $ s s 15,500 00
Aulomatic Ooor
780 Liniet Dperatat 3 400000 | 8 3 - -] 4,00000 0% 3 . ] = 5 s 3 2 3 3 5 209000
830 Untel Louvers ] 2000000 | 5 = 3 - 3 20,000 00 0% 3 - $ - $ $ $ § $ 20.000 00
870 TriMiwk Madhon LLC |Food Sve Eauipment | $ 690000 | § $ 205900 | $ 8.959 00 0% 3 . $ , z 3 $ $ $ B.959 00
Projection Screen -
910 tintet Materiat $ 200000 | & $ - 5 2.000 00 0% 3 . 5 . 3 s $ 5 3 2.000 00
Playground
950 & 3360 _|Nu-Tor Equipl/Surface Mirl £ 31,864 00 | & . 5 491100 | § 36,775 00 100% |5 1838750 | § 1838750 |5 3677500 | § . 5 1838750 | § 1B3R750 | §
[Evergreen Roller window
990 eciaites & Drnign | Shades 3 600000 | & - L] 10000 | $ #.10000 2% £ = 3 - 3 = 5 . ] - 15 ] 8.10000
Wood Laboratory i
1030 Unlet Cunewoik 3 2050000 | § - 3 - ] 20,500 0O 0% 3 = 3 - s = H E $ - 15 ] 20,500 00
1070 Linlet Fidar Maty 5 3580000 | % . 3 - £ 3,800 00 0% 3 $ . $ - ] - $ =18 s 3,800 00
Underland
1220 | Architectural System |Windows/Doors 3 311,50000 | § 3 s 21150000 | 2% |8 620000 | § - |$ e20000]3 62000 | $ 558000 |8 $ 305.920 00
Graoer
1260 Manufaclurins Site Furnishings 3 12.00000 | $ - ] 200100 S 1400100 | 100% |% 7.00000 | % 700100} % 1400100 % 3 7.00000 | % 700100 %
1330 QC Enferprises, Inc_|Fisaing s 27560000 | 8 ~- 1§ - |8 orsesonoo| o% |% - L s - - l= H $ 20560000
1380 Just Rite Acoustics _|Acoustical Ceilings | § 58.500.00 | & 3 £ 58,500 00 0% |4 < 1§ - |8 3 3 5 ] 58,500 00
1420 4P Phiigs. Pluster 3 30.00000 | 5 3 2 ) 30.000 00 0% L] 5 3 5 5 5 g 30.000 00
Ascher Brathers Ca |
1480 e | Paning 5 4700000 | § . 3 10,000.00 | § 57,000 00 0% 3 C $ : 3 - 8 - £ 3 3 S7.000.00
1520 Linfet iEm Flooring 5 550000 )% $ $ 8,500 00 0% 3 = $ - $ - 3 - $ 3 $ 8,500 00
1500 [ADP Lemco, nc Visual Display % 1765100 | § - 3 - 3 17.651 00 0% ;3 3 - s 3 5 H 17.651.00
Koy
1600 Graphics Swnage 3 346400 | 5 3 ] 3.464 00 0% 3 $ 3 3 3 $ 1] 346400
Toitet Comp /
1650 Linlst Accessaries 3 2050000 | § 3 $ 20,500 00 0% 3 - 5 5 5 % 13 3 240.500.00
Lockors 3 37.00000 | § 3 5 37,000 00 0% : ] L 3 E 3 : ] =15 5 37.000 00
Elevutars s 160,00000 | § 5 s 1e000000| so% s soopoools - |s soposoools $ 8000000 |$ 3 80.000 00
(Ghcago Fee
1840 Protection Fire Protection 3 81,00000 | § - $ 3 81.000 00 5% 3 380000 | $ $ 380000 |3 38000 | $ 342000 |8 $ 77.580 00
2120 Drive Construclion _|Plumbing k3 29685000 | § . 3 ] 296,850 00 15% 1% 3562200 | 5 10,136.19 | 5° 4576019 | § 457602 | $ 3205980 | § 912437 | § 255 665 83
2440 Blackhawk HVAC 5 74500000 | § C t] = 5 745000 00 A% t] 1450000 | § i0B3550 | $ 2513550 | § 251355 | § 1305000 | & 9571085 | § 722,378 05
(Market Contracting
2670 Sarvices Cwpantry 5 73895500 | § = 3 . : 3 738,955 00 % 3 5 S390000 |5 53.90000 | § 539000 | § § 4851000 % 690 445 00
2970 (Candoar Elecinc Electneal 3 10000000 | 5 - 5 - $ 108000000 A% 5 2050000 | § 5800000 | % 8A.50000 1% 865000 | % 256300018 5220000:% 98215000
3060 [CPMH Canstruction |Earthwork - 272.50000 | § 3 s 272,500 00 W% |3 7040000 | § 2660000 | § 070000019 870000 | 5 63360001§ 2394000 1% 185200 00
Chicagoland
3100 Tr Spooil Disposals g 2400000 | 5 3 5 24 960 00 B0% $ 8 1996800 | § 1996800 | $ 3 - |$ 1996800 |% 4,992 00
ovel phal
3140 Paving Co Asphalt 3 750000 | § 3 4.01500 3 1191500 0% 5 5 5 5 $ S 5 11,515 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 9,421,086200 | § - $ 1,220.00 | § 8,422,882.00 27% $ 1,68471347 |8 384,053.84 52.189|867.J1 $ 226086.73 | $ 1.606.242.12 | $§ 348.458.46 | $  6,380,181.42




a1k Completed.——

llem # or CSI Origi PN B Adiusted Net previous
corresponds to |Subcontractor Name|  Type of Work iginal conlract BECiChangs C Change ljusted Contract x Previous Current Total to date Relainage bilted Net amount due| Remaining to bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amount Complete
3190 Fence Masters Fencing s 71.00000 | & 3 = 3 71.000 00 2% $ 1,60000 | § § 160000 }§ 16000 | § 144000 | § 5 £9.560 00
Harnngton Site
Services Wl 3 266.838.00 | § 5 s 289,838 00 70% | % 2500000 | § 17780000 | § 20260000 |§ 2026000 | § 2250000 | % 15984000 | § 107,498 00
Playground Sufacng
s 2750000 | & 3 (1,220001| § 26,280 00 0% 3 5 - 3 L ] 3 ] 1 2028000
3420 Lintet Concrete Pavers 3 62.00000 | 5 5 3 62.000 00 0% H 5 5 3 3 < 15 $ 62,000 00
3470 Liniet Landscaping 5 6000000 | § E] ) 60 600 00 0% $ $ 5 $ $ L] ] 60.000 00
Landscaping
3510 Linlet rjgstim ] 1000000 | § % s 10,000 00 0% $ - k] 3 5 x: 3 H - 10.000 00
3 $ $ #DIv/0! | § $ s H £ s s
$ $ - 13 HDIV/D! | § $ s $ s 3 s
5 $ = |5 HDIVAQ! | 3 = |5 5 3 5 5 5
5 3 = : ] #DIVD! | § - 5 ' 3 5 s s
Commission's
3540 PBC Contingancy Fund 5 38500000 | § 3 = £ 365,000 00 0% 3 $ $ $ % $ 3 365000 00
3550 pPac Sitework Allowance | § 150,00000 | § 3 3 $ 150,000 00 0% $ $ k3 3 % 5 5 150.000.00
Environmental
3560 PBC | ABowance 3 50,00000 | $ k3 $ 50,000 00 0% 3 L] £ 3 5 $ E ] 50.000 00
3570 Camera Allowance | § 10000000 | $ 3 5 00,000 00 0% |$ $ 5 3 3 L] 3 100.000 00
GistuTe f
3580 Allowance $ 200,00000 | $ 3 5 200,000 00 0% $ & 3 L] $ 5 3 200,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 1,086,338.00 | § $ {1.22000)| $  1,384.118.00 16% | $ 26.800.00 | § 177,600.00 | ¢ 204,200.00 $ 2042000 | 2094000 | & 159.84000 1§  1,200,338.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE s 8,421.662.00 | $ 1.220.00 ’ $ 842288200 | 27% |$ 1.884,713.47 | § 384.953.04 | $2.260.867.31 | § 226.006.73 | § 1.806.24212 | § 348.458.48 | §  6.380.181.42
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 1,385.338.00 | § 3 {1,220.00)| $  1.384,118.00 16% |$ 268,600.00 | 177,600.00 | § 204,200.00 | $ 20.,420.00 $ 23.94000 | $ 169,040.00 $__ 1.200338.00
TOTAL 5 8,807.000.00 | § 3 $ 9.807,000.00 42% | $ 1011,31347 | S 562,663.04 | $2.473,867.31 | § 247,388.73 | § 1,720,18212 | § 506.200.46 | § 7.580,619.42




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,473,867.31
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $247,386.73
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,226,480.58
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,720,182.12
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $506,298.46
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,580,519.42

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

ank Mullaghy
ice Pfesident
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ' u day of &uc\u 3’}— ,.2018.
[ a4
i M. pel
thary Public =
My Commission expires:

SELA M O'NEILL
Officlal Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #6
	Pages from PA_FHP_PayApplication006_20180814

